
Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S

In
fo

Cecilie JUSTESEN RSK  24.67  0.50 13.33 11.84 1  19

StSqB  0.50 1 11 1.502  2.00

1F+1Lo 001 1.003  0.07  1.07

1Lz 001 0.604  0.07  0.67

-3-3-2-0.80 2.505 CCoSp2  1.70

01  1.830 0.07 1.766 1A+1A+SEQ

7  1.10  0.07 0 1 01A  1.17

8  1.60  0.50 1  2.101 1SSp2

 11.36  11.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 3,25 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 2.50 2.50 2,502,752,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76  0.13 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.891A+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Clara DIEKELMANN GSF  23.42  0.50 13.56 10.36 2  18

CSp1  0.17 1 00 1.402  1.57

1Lz+1Lo 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

1F -100 0.504 -0.03  0.47

000 0.00 1.705 CCoSp1V  1.70

01  1.831 0.33 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 01A  1.10

8  1.30 -0.60 -3  0.70-3 -32S

 10.36  10.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 3,00 2,50

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 2.67 2.50 2,502,752,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.56

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Freya Cecilia SØNDERGAARD-OLSESN OSK  23.30  0.00 13.13 10.17 3  23

1A+1T  0.00 0 00 1.502  1.50

CoSp1 -110 1.703  0.07  1.77

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-2-2-1-0.33 1.305 2S  0.97

-10  1.530-0.07 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.30 -0.20 -1 -1 -12S  1.10

8  1.30 -0.10 0  1.200 -1SSp1

 10.80  10.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 3,25 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 2.42 2.50 2,502,502,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.13



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.402Lo< <

In
fo

Selma HARRIS HKF  23.28  0.50 12.73 11.05 4  10

1Lz  0.07 1 00 0.602  0.67

2S -2-2-1 1.303 -0.33  0.97

SSp1 111 1.304  0.50  1.80

-111 0.23 1.505 StSqB  1.73

-1-1  1.790-0.13 1.926 2S+1A+SEQ

7  1.76 -0.07 0 0 -11A+1A+SEQ  1.69

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 11.68  11.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 3,00 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 2.42 2.50 2,002,502,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.73

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.901A

In
fo

Thea Ottilia VØGG HSF  21.98  0.00 11.88 10.10 5  7

1F+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

2S 000 1.303  0.00  1.30

SSp2 010 1.604  0.17  1.77

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

00  1.600 0.00 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.50  0.33 0 1 1StSqB  1.83

8  1.30 -0.20 0  1.10-1 -1CoSp1V

 10.00  10.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,75 2,50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.25 2.50 2,252,252,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.171Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Marie Saldern MÜLLER GSF  20.22  1.00 11.68 9.54 6  4

2S  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

1A+1A+SEQ 001 1.763  0.07  1.83

2Lo -3-3-3 1.804 -0.90  0.90

010 0.17 1.305 CoSp1V  1.47

-3-3  0.60-3-0.90 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10  0.07 1 0 01A  1.17

8  1.40 -0.30 -1  1.10-1 -1CSp1

 11.26  9.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.17 2.50 2,252,002,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.68



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.33 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 0.471A< <

In
fo

Stephanie WENNERWALD FSF  18.99  0.00 11.88 7.11 7  17

1Lz+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

SSp1 010 1.303  0.17  1.47

1Lo+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

001 0.07 0.505 1F  0.57

01  1.831 0.33 1.506 StSqB

7  0.60  0.07 1 0 01Lz  0.67

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

 6.80  7.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,75 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.25 2.50 2,252,002,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.702S

In
fo

Klara Langhoff-Roos WERNEVI GKF  18.88  0.50 10.40 8.98 8  9

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

CCoSp1 -100 2.003 -0.10  1.90

StSqB 100 1.504  0.17  1.67

000 0.00 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.60

10  0.670 0.07 0.606 1Lz

7  1.10  0.17 0 1 0SSpB  1.27

8  1.10 -0.53 -3  0.57-3 -21A+1T<< <<

 9.80  8.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.08

 2.08 2.50 2,002,252,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.03 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.571Lz !

In
fo

Stella BEHMEN HSK  18.45  0.50 11.45 7.50 9  14

1A+1T  0.00 0 00 1.502  1.50

2S -3-3-3 1.303 -0.60  0.70

CCoSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-3-3  0.70-3-0.60 1.306 2S

7  1.50 -0.27 -1 -1 -21A+1T  1.23

8  1.60 -0.30 -1  1.30-1 -1SSp2

 9.30  7.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.08 2.50 2,251,752,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.45

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.901F+1T

In
fo

Marie Amalie MEYLAND-ANDERSEN SKK  17.73  0.00 10.00 7.73 10  6

1A  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

CoSpB 0-1-1 1.503 -0.20  1.30

1Lz -1-1-1 0.604 -0.10  0.50

-2-1-2-0.17 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.83

00  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.30 -0.20 -1 0 -1SSp1  1.10

8  1.50 -0.10 0  1.400 -1StSqB

 8.50  7.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 2.00 2.50 1,752,002,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.03 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.571Lz

In
fo

Ursula Gelting HODGE GKF  16.93  0.00 10.23 6.70 11  22

1A< -0.27 -2 -1-1 0.802 <  0.53

SSp1 -1-2-1 1.303 -0.40  0.90

1A -1-10 1.104 -0.13  0.97

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 CCoSp

7  1.50 -0.20 -1 -1 -11A+1T  1.30

8  1.10 -0.17 -2  0.93-2 -11Lz+1Lo !

 7.90  6.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 2.17 2.50 2,252,252,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.23

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Nadia Asla PLAMBECK GSF  16.70  0.00 10.00 6.70 12  16

1Lze -0.20 -2 -2-2 0.502 e  0.30

StSqB 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

000 0.00 1.005 1Lo+1Lo  1.00

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 CSpB

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.00 -0.20 -1  0.800 -1USpB

 7.10  6.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.08

 1.92 2.50 1,752,002,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.33 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 0.771A

In
fo

Zara BIRCH-JOHANSEN SKK  16.60  0.00 8.76 7.84 13  5

1F+1Lo -0.20 -1 -3-2 1.002  0.80

SSp2 0-10 1.603 -0.10  1.50

StSqB 0-10 1.504 -0.10  1.40

-2-2-2-0.20 1.005 1Lze+1Lo e  0.80

-2-2  0.70-2-0.40 1.106 1A

7  0.50 -0.13 -1 -1 -21F  0.37

8  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0CUSpB

 9.30  7.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 1,25

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.83 2.50 1,502,002,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.76

  e  Wrong edge



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Anna Madvig KRISTENSEN GSF  15.98  0.00 9.58 6.40 14  8

1Lz -0.10 -1 -1-1 0.602 !  0.50

CSpB -100 1.103 -0.10  1.00

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1Lo+1Lo

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.00 -0.60 -2  0.40-2 -2USpB

 7.20  6.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 1.83 2.50 1,751,752,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.58

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Methuli JAYAWEERA HKF  15.95  0.50 9.58 6.87 15  20

1A -0.40 -2 -2-2 1.102  0.70

1Lo 000 0.503  0.00  0.50

1Lz+1Lo -100 1.104 -0.03  1.07

0-2-1-0.30 2.005 CCoSp1  1.70

-2-2  0.90-2-0.60 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -31A  0.50

8  1.10 -0.10 -1  1.000 0SSpB

 8.90  6.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.83

 2.00 2.50 1,752,501,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.58

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.10 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.401F !

In
fo

Elias VERGARA GSF  15.86  0.00 8.13 7.73 16  2

SSp1  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

1Lo+1Lo 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

1Lz 000 0.604  0.00  0.60

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  0.60  0.00 0 0 01Lz  0.60

8  1.00  0.33 0  1.331 1USpB

 7.50  7.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.58 2.50 1,501,501,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.13

  !  Not clear edge



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Philippha KRISTENSEN HSF  15.70  0.00 8.53 7.17 17  11

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 0 -10 1.102  1.07

CSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

1F 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

000 0.00 0.405 1S  0.40

-1-1  0.50-1-0.10 0.606 1Lz

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  1.30 -0.20 -1  1.10-1 0SSp1

 7.50  7.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.83

 1.58 2.50 1,501,501,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.53

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.901F+1T

In
fo

Caroline SALOMONSEN ASK  15.40  0.00 7.90 7.50 18  3

1Lze -0.20 -2 -2-2 0.502 e  0.30

CoSpB 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

-3-3  0.60-3-0.30 0.906 1Lze+1Lo< e

7  1.50 -0.10 0 0 -1StSqB  1.40

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 0SSp1

 8.10  7.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,25

Factor 

 2.50  1.58

 1.58 2.50 1,501,751,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.90

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.07 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.931F+1Lo

In
fo

Livia ROER SKK  14.08  0.50 9.18 5.40 19  13

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

CSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

StSqB -100 1.504 -0.10  1.40

-1-10-0.13 1.105 1A  0.97

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01Lo  0.50

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -SSp

 5.70  5.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 1.75 2.50 1,502,251,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.18



Danmarks Cup 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.23 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.271F+T

In
fo

Cecilie Kibsgaard VINTHER SKK  9.59  0.00 6.06 3.53 20  15

1Lo+1Lo<< -0.27 -3 -2-3 0.502 <<  0.23

USpB 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

1F -1-1-1 0.504 -0.10  0.40

--- 0.00 0.005 Lz  0.00

-10  1.30-1-0.20 1.506 StSqB

7  0.50 -0.17 -2 -2 -11F !  0.33

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -SSp

 4.50  3.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,25 1,00 1,25

Factor 

 2.50  1.17

 1.25 2.50 1,251,001,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.06

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

printed: 14-01-2018 10:24:19


